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DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

2025 Revised Regular Commission Meeting Dates 

 

Month & Date Day Time 

January 23 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

February 11 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

February 27 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

March 13 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

March 21 Friday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

April 10 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

April 24 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

May 15 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

June 12 Thursday 1:00 p.m. - 2:00 p.m.   

July 10 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

August 7 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

August 21 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

September 11 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

September 26 

September 30 

Friday 

Tuesday 

1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

October 9 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

November 6 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

December 3 

December 5 

Wednesday 

Friday 

1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

December 18 Thursday 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

 

• Additional meetings may be scheduled, as needed, on 18-hour notice as permitted by Section 5(4) of the Michigan Open 

Meetings Act, MCL 15.265(4). 

• Until otherwise noticed, all meetings will be held at the Commission’s offices, which are located at 7109 W. Saginaw, 

Lansing, Michigan, 48917.  Visitors should park in the south side, rear parking lot, which is in the back of the building and 

enter through the doors posted for “Visitors.” 

• The meeting site is accessible, including handicapped parking. People with disabilities requiring additional 

accommodations such as information in alternative formats in order to participate in the meeting should contact the 

Commission’s Executive Secretary at (517) 284-8090. 

• Any person present at a Commission meeting may address the Commission during the time reserved on the Agenda for 

Public Comments in accordance with the content and duration limitations contained in the Commission’s Bylaws. 

• Public comments will be included in the livestream and recordings of the Commission meeting will be posted on the 

Commission’s website at http://www.michigan.gov/mpsc.  Visual images and verbal comments of individuals making 

public comments will be captured by the livestream and other recordings. 

 

https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.michigan.gov%2Fmpsc&data=02%7C01%7CKaleK%40michigan.gov%7C76d80552e2ed4c690a3508d6353544ed%7Cd5fb7087377742ad966a892ef47225d1%7C0%7C0%7C636754900699201522&sdata=X0%2FmR%2F7dsi%2BvpDlMjLqamiJwhDNnelMgnuPYr0qFPfg%3D&reserved=0

